
July 22, 2024
League Games Played 13

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 Tanner & Asso 9 4 193 142 0.692
2 #1 VFW 6 6 1 151 163 0.512 3

 Vargas, Dennis 0.854 3 #3 Fair Auto 6 6 1 186 163 0.512 3
 Franco, Manny 0.795 4 #4 Nielsen Reality 3 8 2 181 243 0.331 5
 Moran, William 0.778 5
 Peterson, Ken 0.769 6
 Mosher, Tom 0.769
 Tajbl, Dan 0.767
 Senge, Brad 0.750
 Cordell, Tom 0.750
 Horton, Jerry 0.745 Team Batting Average
 Glass, Jim 0.744 Team #2 Tanner & Asso 0.614

Team #4 Nielsen Reality 0.589
 Franco, Manny 1.295 Team #3 Fair Auto 0.578  Cordell, Tom 5
 Cordell, Tom 1.295 Team #1 VFW 0.559  Franco, Manny 1
 Horton, Jerry 1.021  Holiday, John 1
 Schatzel, Don 1.000  Schatzel, Don 1
 Mar, Al 0.974  Mendonsa, Ray 1
 Terry, J.C. 0.974
 Mendonsa, Ray 0.968 Team Slugging Average
 Tuttle, Bob 0.949 Team #4 Nielsen Reality 0.712
 Senge, Brad 0.932 Team #2 Tanner & Asso 0.688
 Moran, William 0.911 Team #3 Fair Auto 0.649

Team #1 VFW 0.644 Triples
 Franco, Manny 35  Franco, Manny 5
 Senge, Brad 27  Terry, J.C. 4
 Brown, Ellery 26  Tuttle, Bob 3
 Horton, Jerry 25  Cordell, Tom 2
 Vargas, Dennis 24  Horton, Jerry 2
 Schatzel, Don 22  Senge, Brad 2
 Moran, William 22 Name  9 Players with 1
 Mendonsa, Ray 21
 Glass, Jim 21
 Nelson, Curtis 21

Doubles
 Charlebois, David 36  Franco, Manny 9
 Franco, Manny 35  Horton, Jerry 9
 Horton, Jerry 35 Name  Schatzel, Don 9
 Vargas, Dennis 35  Mar, Al 8
 Moran, William 35  Blote, Michael 7
 Senge, Brad 33  Terry, J.C. 5
 Cordell, Tom 33  Cordell, Tom 5
 Tajbl, Dan 33  Mosher, Tom 5
 3 Players with 30  7 Players with 4
 3 Players with 29 on a minimum of 36  5 Players with 3

Hits

League 1 Standing 2024
Monday Morning    9:00 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date



League 1 Monday Morning  9:00 a.m. 

Games Played 13 13 13 13
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team

March 25, 2024      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld      flod fld
April 1, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain
April 8, 2024   1  5 15 3 1    24 18 4 1    15 5 1   1  18 24 2

April 15, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain
April 22, 2024   1  5 9 2 1    9 5 1   1  18 21 4 1    21 18 3
April 29, 2024 1    14 13 3 1    13 6 4   1  13 14 1   1  6 13 2

May 6, 2024      rain      rain      rain      rain
May 13, 2024   1  10 11 2 1    11 10 1     1 17 17 4     1 17 17 3
May 20, 2024 1    15 10 3 1    15 4 4   1  10 15 1   1  4 15 2
June 3, 2024 1    11 10 4 1    16 11 3   1  11 16 2   1  10 11 1

June 10, 2024 1    17 16 2   1  16 17 1 1    25 13 4   1  13 25 3
June 17, 2024 1    8 7 3 1    24 18 4   1  7 8 1   1  18 24 2
June 24, 2024     1 17 17 4   1  11 14 3 1    14 11 2     1 17 17 1

July 1, 2024   1  3 12 2 1    12 3 1 1    20 10 4   1  10 20 3
July 8, 2024   1  7 10 3 1    22 8 4 1    10 7 1   1  8 22 2

July 15, 2024   1  22 23 4   1  10 11 3 1    11 10 2 1    23 22 1
July 22, 2024 1    17 10 2   1  10 17 1   1  15 16 4 1    16 15 3
July 29, 2024                     

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T
6 6 1 151 163 9 4 0 193 142 6 6 1 186 163 3 8 2 181 243

              
13 13 13 13

VFW Tanner & Asso Fair Auto Nielsen Reality



League 1 Monday Morning  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #2 Tanner & Asso 9 4 193 142 0.692 0.614 0.688

VFW 2 #1 VFW 6 6 1 151 163 0.512 3 0.559 0.644
3 #3 Fair Auto 6 6 1 186 163 0.512 3 0.578 0.649

As Of 4 #4 Nielsen Reality 3 8 2 181 243 0.331 5 0.589 0.712
22-Jul-24 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sansone, Tom   Mgr 8 12 35 19 19 7 2 8 0.543 0.543 38 9 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Blote, Michael 15 13 40 22 15 7 11 1 19 0.550 0.725 44 7 03/25/24      flod fld
 Byler, Sue 7 11 28 16 14 1 1 11 3 10 0.571 0.679 32 1 04/01/24      rain
 Dickinson, Shane 10 3 8 3 3 4 0.375 0.375 8 1 04/08/24   1  5 15 3
 Greeley, Bob 4 12 35 24 22 2 6 2 10 0.686 0.743 38 5 04/15/24      rain
 Mendonsa, Ray 13 11 31 21 15 4 1 1 7 4 21 0.677 0.968 36 3 04/22/24   1  5 9 2
 Nelson, Curtis 14 12 40 28 26 1 1 8 1 21 0.700 0.775 41 4 04/29/24 1    14 13 3
 Peterson, Ken 1 12 39 30 27 3 6 1 7 0.769 0.846 42 3 05/06/24      rain
 Roncelli, Dan 5 8 17 5 5 5 3 2 0.294 0.294 21 7 05/13/24   1  10 11 2
 Sesso, Deanna 3 10 29 13 12 1 14 8 0.448 0.483 29 2 05/20/24 1    15 10 3
 Snapp, Catherine 2 12 29 17 17 9 7 0.586 0.586 31 3 06/03/24 1    11 10 4
 Tuttle, Bob 6 12 39 27 20 4 3 11 15 0.692 0.949 40 1 06/10/24 1    17 16 2
 Wierzbicki, Joesph 17 13 35 12 12 16 1 7 0.343 0.343 37 7 06/17/24 1    8 7 3
 Wilkerson, Arnold 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2 06/24/24     1 17 17 4
 Alexander, Tony 12 9 28 18 13 4 1 7 1 16 0.643 0.857 30 3 07/01/24   1  3 12 2
Name    07/08/24   1  7 10 3
Name    07/15/24   1  22 23 4
Name    07/22/24 1    17 10 2

07/29/24      
0.559 0.644      

Substitutes      
 Drennon, Terry 2 6 2 2 4 0.333 0.333 6      
 Gates, Kerry 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 6 1 151 163

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B P/HR HR Outs BB SAC RBI PA FC
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League 1 Monday Morning  9:00  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #2 Tanner & Asso 9 4 193 142 0.692 0.614 0.688

Tanner & Asso 2 #1 VFW 6 6 1 151 163 0.512 3 0.559 0.644
3 #3 Fair Auto 6 6 1 186 163 0.512 3 0.578 0.649

As Of 4 #4 Nielsen Reality 3 8 2 181 243 0.331 5 0.589 0.712
22-Jul-24 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 7 9 32 16 14 2 6 1 8 0.500 0.563 33 10 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Barnes, Russ 6 9 32 13 13 13 8 0.406 0.406 32 6 03/25/24      flod fld
 Brown, Ellery 4 12 43 27 26 1 10 1 26 0.628 0.674 46 6 04/01/24      rain
 DiLauro, Nick 15 10 36 23 20 3 9 1 1 10 0.639 0.722 38 4 04/08/24 1    24 18 4
 Franco, Manny 18 13 44 35 20 9 5 1 9 3 35 0.795 1.295 47 04/15/24      rain
 Glass, Jim 10 11 39 29 27 2 8 1 1 21 0.744 0.795 42 2 04/22/24 1    9 5 1
 Huey, Stan 2 12 44 24 24 16 1 12 0.545 0.545 46 4 04/29/24 1    13 6 4
 Ikehara, Marti 3 6 20 10 10 4 1 2 0.500 0.500 21 6 05/06/24      rain
 Lieberman, Steve 4 12 46 24 23 1 17 15 0.522 0.543 46 5 05/13/24 1    11 10 1
 Mar, Al 11 10 39 28 19 8 1 5 18 0.718 0.974 40 6 05/20/24 1    15 4 4
 Sakuda, Wayne 16 7 20 10 10 4 2 4 0.500 0.500 22 6 06/03/24 1    16 11 3
 Shank, Don    06/10/24   1  16 17 1
 Sherman, Ted 9 12 42 30 29 1 7 1 1 10 0.714 0.738 46 5 06/17/24 1    24 18 4
 Tanner, Dave 14 1 4 3 3 2 0.750 0.750 4 1 06/24/24   1  11 14 3
 McKaughan, Jerry 12 10 34 22 20 2 9 8 0.647 0.706 35 3 07/01/24 1    12 3 1
 Compton, Clay 11 2 5 3 3 1 1 0.600 0.600 5 1 07/08/24 1    22 8 4
Name    07/15/24   1  10 11 3
Name    07/22/24   1  10 17 1

07/29/24      
0.614 0.688      

Substitutes      
 Tursky, Mick 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3      
 Drennon, Terry 5 17 10 10 4 1 4 0.588 0.588 18 3      
 Johnson, Hal 3 8 7 7 1 2 2 0.875 0.875 10      
 Sexton, Shirley 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 0.667 0.667 4
 Kesner, Tim 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4
 Kelly, Dennis 1 3 2 2 3 1
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    9 4 193 142

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B P/HR HR Outs BB SAC RBI PA FC
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League 1 Monday Morning   9:00  a.m.
 Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #2 Tanner & Asso 9 4 193 142 0.692 0.614 0.688
Fair Auto 2 #1 VFW 6 6 1 151 163 0.512 3 0.559 0.644

3 #3 Fair Auto 6 6 1 186 163 0.512 3 0.578 0.649
As Of 4 #4 Nielsen Reality 3 8 2 181 243 0.331 5 0.589 0.712

22-Jul-24 5
6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Wade, Cloicec   Mgr    Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Charlebois, David 2 13 53 36 33 3 16 1 13 0.679 0.736 54 1 03/25/24      flod fld
 Dillon, Bob 12 10 33 22 20 2 8 2 11 0.667 0.727 36 3 04/01/24      rain
 Eve, Steve 11 13 44 23 23 13 1 13 0.523 0.523 46 8 04/08/24 1    15 5 1
 Holiday, John 9 11 41 29 25 3 1 6 1 1 19 0.707 0.854 43 6 04/15/24      rain
 Phillips, Eugene 10 9 28 12 11 1 11 3 7 0.429 0.500 31 5 04/22/24   1  18 21 4
 Reis, Nick 8 12 46 29 28 1 13 1 9 0.630 0.652 47 4 04/29/24   1  13 14 1
 Schuler, Arnold 4 2 5 3 1 5 2 05/06/24      rain
 Senge, Brad 4 13 44 33 27 4 2 7 1 4 27 0.750 0.932 49 4 05/13/24     1 17 17 4
 Tajbl, Dan 7 13 43 33 29 4 9 6 2 20 0.767 0.860 52 1 05/20/24   1  10 15 1
 Terry, J.C. 14 11 39 25 16 5 4 9 1 20 0.641 0.974 40 5 06/03/24   1  11 16 2
 Tyler, Toby 18 6 19 10 10 7 4 0.526 0.526 19 2 06/10/24 1    25 13 4
 Vargas, Dennis 20 12 41 35 35 5 3 24 0.854 0.854 45 1 06/17/24   1  7 8 1
 Wangan, Bret 13 11 36 18 17 1 14 12 0.500 0.528 38 4 06/24/24 1    14 11 2
 O'Brian, Sean 1 8 29 12 12 12 6 0.414 0.414 29 5 07/01/24 1    20 10 4
Name    07/08/24 1    10 7 1
Name    07/15/24 1    11 10 2
Name    07/22/24   1  15 16 4

07/29/24      
0.578 0.649      

Substitutes      
Smartt, Bob 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 6 1 186 163

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle Hits 1B 2B 3B P/HR HR Outs BB SAC RBI PA FC
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League 1 Monday Morning  9:00  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #2 Tanner & Asso 9 4 193 142 0.692 0.614 0.688

Nielsen Reality 2 #1 VFW 6 6 1 151 163 0.512 3 0.559 0.644
3 #3 Fair Auto 6 6 1 186 163 0.512 3 0.578 0.649

As Of 4 #4 Nielsen Reality 3 8 2 181 243 0.331 5 0.589 0.712
22-Jul-24 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Cordell, Mark   Mgr 8 13 32 18 18 9 9 0.563 0.563 34 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Avery, Dave 6 13 44 23 20 3 15 20 0.523 0.591 44 6 03/25/24      flod fld
 Colletto, John 3 13 37 17 16 1 12 8 0.459 0.486 37 8 04/01/24      rain
 Cordell, Susan 4 13 41 18 18 11 1 9 0.439 0.439 42 12 04/08/24   1  18 24 2
 Cordell, Tom 5 13 44 33 21 5 2 5 7 2 20 0.750 1.295 47 4 04/15/24      rain
 Gong, Rose 0 8 20 10 10 5 2 0.500 0.500 20 5 04/22/24 1    21 18 3
 Horton, Jerry 1 13 47 35 24 9 2 10 25 0.745 1.021 47 2 04/29/24   1  6 13 2
 McMahon, Bill 13 9 29 21 16 4 1 8 14 0.724 0.931 29 05/06/24      rain
 Moran, William 11 13 45 35 30 4 1 6 22 0.778 0.911 46 4 05/13/24     1 17 17 3
 Mosher, Tom 12 13 39 30 25 5 9 2 14 0.769 0.897 42 05/20/24   1  4 15 2
 Negrete, Antonio 7 12 37 19 19 9 8 0.514 0.514 37 9 06/03/24   1  10 11 1
 Schatzel, Don 10 12 36 24 14 9 1 9 2 22 0.667 1.000 38 3 06/10/24   1  13 25 3
 Siverson, Allen 9 11 31 19 19 5 1 6 0.613 0.613 33 7 06/17/24   1  18 24 2
 Skaar, Christine 2 8 20 4 4 11 1 2 0.200 0.200 21 5 06/24/24     1 17 17 1
Name    07/01/24   1  10 20 3
Name    07/08/24   1  8 22 2
Name    07/15/24 1    23 22 1
Name    07/22/24 1    16 15 3

07/29/24      
0.589 0.712      

Substitutes      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 8 2 181 243
^ Cycle
~ Grand Slammer
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# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate
Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

 Alexander, Tony 9 28 18 13 4 1 1 7 16 0.643 0.857 30 VFW
 Avery, Dave 13 44 23 20 3 15 20 0.523 0.591 44 Nielsen Reality
 Barnes, Russ 9 32 13 13 13 8 0.406 0.406 32 Tanner & Asso
 Blote, Michael 13 40 22 15 7 1 11 19 0.550 0.725 44 VFW
 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 9 32 16 14 2 1 6 8 0.500 0.563 33 Tanner & Asso
 Brown, Ellery 12 43 27 26 1 1 10 26 0.628 0.674 46 Tanner & Asso
 Byler, Sue 11 28 16 14 1 1 3 11 10 0.571 0.679 32 VFW
 Charlebois, David 13 53 36 33 3 1 16 13 0.679 0.736 54 Fair Auto
 Colletto, John 13 37 17 16 1 12 8 0.459 0.486 37 Nielsen Reality
 Compton, Clay 2 5 3 3 1 1 0.600 0.600 5 Tanner & Asso
 Cordell, Mark   Mgr 13 32 18 18 9 9 0.563 0.563 34 Nielsen Reality
 Cordell, Susan 13 41 18 18 1 11 9 0.439 0.439 42 Nielsen Reality
 Cordell, Tom 13 44 33 21 5 2 5 2 7 20 0.750 1.295 47 Nielsen Reality
 Dickinson, Shane 3 8 3 3 4 0.375 0.375 8 VFW
 DiLauro, Nick 10 36 23 20 3 1 1 9 10 0.639 0.722 38 Tanner & Asso
 Dillon, Bob 10 33 22 20 2 2 8 11 0.667 0.727 36 Fair Auto
 Eve, Steve 13 44 23 23 1 13 13 0.523 0.523 46 Fair Auto
 Franco, Manny 13 44 35 20 9 5 1 3 9 35 0.795 1.295 47 Tanner & Asso
 Glass, Jim 11 39 29 27 2 1 1 8 21 0.744 0.795 42 Tanner & Asso
 Gong, Rose 8 20 10 10 5 2 0.500 0.500 20 Nielsen Reality
 Greeley, Bob 12 35 24 22 2 2 6 10 0.686 0.743 38 VFW
 Holiday, John 11 41 29 25 3 1 1 1 6 19 0.707 0.854 43 Fair Auto
 Horton, Jerry 13 47 35 24 9 2 10 25 0.745 1.021 47 Nielsen Reality
 Huey, Stan 12 44 24 24 1 16 12 0.545 0.545 46 Tanner & Asso
 Ikehara, Marti 6 20 10 10 1 4 2 0.500 0.500 21 Tanner & Asso
 Lieberman, Steve 12 46 24 23 1 17 15 0.522 0.543 46 Tanner & Asso
 Mar, Al 10 39 28 19 8 1 5 18 0.718 0.974 40 Tanner & Asso
 McKaughan, Jerry 10 34 22 20 2 9 8 0.647 0.706 35 Tanner & Asso
 McMahon, Bill 9 29 21 16 4 1 8 14 0.724 0.931 29 Nielsen Reality
 Mendonsa, Ray 11 31 21 15 4 1 1 4 7 21 0.677 0.968 36 VFW
 Moran, William 13 45 35 30 4 1 6 22 0.778 0.911 46 Nielsen Reality
 Mosher, Tom 13 39 30 25 5 2 9 14 0.769 0.897 42 Nielsen Reality
 Negrete, Antonio 12 37 19 19 9 8 0.514 0.514 37 Nielsen Reality
 Nelson, Curtis 12 40 28 26 1 1 1 8 21 0.700 0.775 41 VFW
 O'Brian, Sean 8 29 12 12 12 6 0.414 0.414 29 Fair Auto
 Peterson, Ken 12 39 30 27 3 1 6 7 0.769 0.846 42 VFW
 Phillips, Eugene 9 28 12 11 1 3 11 7 0.429 0.500 31 Fair Auto
 Reis, Nick 12 46 29 28 1 1 13 9 0.630 0.652 47 Fair Auto
 Roncelli, Dan 8 17 5 5 3 5 2 0.294 0.294 21 VFW
 Sakuda, Wayne 7 20 10 10 2 4 4 0.500 0.500 22 Tanner & Asso
 Sansone, Tom   Mgr 12 35 19 19 2 7 8 0.543 0.543 38 VFW
 Schatzel, Don 12 36 24 14 9 1 2 9 22 0.667 1.000 38 Nielsen Reality
 Schuler, Arnold 2 5 3 1 5 Fair Auto
 Senge, Brad 13 44 33 27 4 2 1 4 7 27 0.750 0.932 49 Fair Auto
 Sesso, Deanna 10 29 13 12 1 14 8 0.448 0.483 29 VFW
 Shank, Don    Tanner & Asso
 Sherman, Ted 12 42 30 29 1 1 1 7 10 0.714 0.738 46 Tanner & Asso
 Siverson, Allen 11 31 19 19 5 6 0.613 0.613 33 Nielsen Reality
 Skaar, Christine 8 20 4 4 1 11 2 0.200 0.200 21 Nielsen Reality
 Snapp, Catherine 12 29 17 17 9 7 0.586 0.586 31 VFW
 Tajbl, Dan 13 43 33 29 4 6 2 9 20 0.767 0.860 52 Fair Auto
 Tanner, Dave 1 4 3 3 2 0.750 0.750 4 Tanner & Asso
 Terry, J.C. 11 39 25 16 5 4 1 9 20 0.641 0.974 40 Fair Auto
 Tuttle, Bob 12 39 27 20 4 3 11 15 0.692 0.949 40 VFW
 Tyler, Toby 6 19 10 10 7 4 0.526 0.526 19 Fair Auto
 Vargas, Dennis 12 41 35 35 3 5 24 0.854 0.854 45 Fair Auto

2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club
L-1  Monday Day  9:00 a.m.

As of July 22, 2024



 Wade, Cloicec   Mgr    Fair Auto
 Wangan, Bret 11 36 18 17 1 14 12 0.500 0.528 38 Fair Auto
 Wierzbicki, Joesph 13 35 12 12 1 16 7 0.343 0.343 37 VFW
 Wilkerson, Arnold 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2 VFW
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